(a)(1) of K.S.A. 12-1774, and amendments thereto, are expected to exceed or be sufficient to
pay for the Plan’s project costs.  The Plan will have no effect on any outstanding special
obligation bonds payable from the revenues described in K.S.A. 12-1774(a)(1)(D), and
amendments thereto.

Exhibit A—Discounted Cashflow Modeling of Project Costs and Incentives

CITY	OF	TOPEKA

Proposed	Wheatfield	Village	Development

Pro	Forma	Incentives	Calculation

TOTALS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

PROJECT	COSTS
Land	Acquisition 2,375,000								 2,375,000																								 -																				 -																						 -																						 -																						 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -

Site	Work

Site	Work 7,150,508								 400,000																												 3,375,254			 3,375,254						 -																						 -																						 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -

Fairlawn	Improvements 736,233											 -																																									 368,117						 368,117									 -																						 -																						 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -

29th	Improvements 376,250											 -																																									 188,125						 188,125									 -																						 -																						 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -

Site	Monuments/Signage 150,000											 -																																									 -																				 -																						 -																						 150,000									 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -

Building

Multi-Family	(176	units) 31,680,000						 -																																									 -																				 11,880,000			 15,840,000			 3,960,000						 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -

Parking	Deck	(264	stalls) 5,940,000								 -																																									 -																				 2,227,500						 2,970,000						 742,500									 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -

Hotel	(88	rooms) 12,320,000						 -																																									 -																				 4,620,000						 6,160,000						 1,540,000						 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -

Restaurant 752,500											 -																																									 -																				 282,188									 376,250									 94,063											 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -

Coffee	Shop 344,000											 -																																									 -																				 129,000									 172,000									 43,000											 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -

Restaurant 1,218,875								 -																																									 -																				 457,078									 609,438									 152,359									 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -

Theater 7,042,775								 -																																									 -																				 2,641,041						 3,521,388						 880,347									 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -

Tenant	Improvements 2,325,500								 -																																									 -																				 -																						 1,162,750						 1,162,750						 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -

Soft	Costs

Arch	&	Engin 2,097,500								 1,398,333			 699,167									 -																						 -																						 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -

Legal 150,000											 150,000																												 -																				 -																						 -																						 -																						 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -																				 -